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Teacher & Staff Profile

Staff

Female 49

Male 51

African American 11

Asian/Pac. Islander 14

Gender

Ethnicity

Hispanic 9

American Indian 0

White 66

5 or less 31

Years of Experience

6 to 10 17

11 or more 51

Regular 9

3

Compensatory Ed. 0

Gifted/Talented 31

Special Education 0
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35

Average Experience 12 yrs.

Teachers by Program

Other 57 %

Master's 29

Advanced Degrees

Doctorate 0

%

%

Counselors 2

Assistant Principals 0

Other Professional Staff 2

Educational Aides 0

97

Number

Career & Tech. Ed.

Attendance Rate
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96 %
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000 0 0Two or More

Teacher

Special Education Career & Technical EducationMagnet MultilingualAdvanced Academics

VanguardVanguard Magnet 
Pre-AP/AP

ESL

School-Based Programs and Services
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Student Profile

613

Enrollment

Female 50

Male 50

African American 11

Asian/Pac. Islander 19

Gender

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic 28

American Indian <1

White 39

19

Students by Program

ESL <1

Gifted/Talented 100

Special Ed. <1

Title I 1

Economically Disadvantaged 25

English Learners (EL) <1

At-Risk 11
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AP/Pre-AP, IB/Pre-IB 102 %
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Attendance Rate * 97.3

In-School  Suspensions

Out-of-School Suspensions

Expulsions

Alternative Placements

Total Number

Disciplinary Actions

4-Yr. Dropout Rate

Graduate Count 102

Student Outcomes

Total

97.2

12

6

0

0

18

0.0

139

97.7

17

2

0

0

19

0.0

148

97.7

21

5

0

0

26

0.0
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97.6

23

16

0

0

39

0.7
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4-Yr. Graduation Rate 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.6

4 433Two or More 3

Magnet 598 625 808626621

Disting./Recomm. Grads 102 134 148 131 141

Career and Tech. Ed.



Andrew Carnegie Vanguard High School

88.9

15–16

633

644

653

102.797.1

>Math %      Criterion

>ERW %      Criterion

Math Average

ERW Average

% Gr 11 Tested

95.5

663

PSAT / NMSQT

99.3

658

18–19

92.382.487.8% Gr 12 Tested

%      Criteria

100.0

>

95.299.3

644657

15–16 16–17 17–1816–17 17–18

Writing  Average 1337

Critical Reading Average 680661

>%

Composite Average

Criterion

ACT

College Bound

Math Average 695676

% Gr 12 Tested

SAT

102.897.7

29.028.729.1

81.780.684.6

646651

100.0100.0

100.7100.0

16–17 17–18

1930Total Average

1375

98.4%      Criteria>

ERW Average

Math Average

% Gr 12 Tested

SAT

Total Average

STAAR End-Of-Course

99

98

99

99

98

17–18

99

100

100

100

100

17–18

Eng II 99

Eng I * 99

Eng II 100

Eng I * 100

U.S. History 99

Biology 98

Algebra I * 85

U.S. History 100

Biology 100

Algebra I * 100

Subject

All Students-% Meets Grade Level

16–17Subject

All Students-% Approaches Grade Level (Passes)

16–17

 99
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100

100

100

18–19
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STAAR End-Of-Course
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Eng II 99

Eng I * 99

Eng II 100

Eng I * 100

U.S. History 99

Biology 98

Algebra I * 85

U.S. History 100

Biology 100

Algebra I * 100

Subject

Magnet Students-% Meets Grade Level

16–17Subject

Magnet Students-% Approaches Grade Level (Passes)

16–17

 99
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100
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